Date: April 29, 2021

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment of Alderman Nik Kovac to the Milwaukee County Federated Library

System Board of Trustees

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Wisconsin Statue Chapters 43.19 (1) and 43.54(1)(a)(am), I am hereby reappointing Alderman Nik Kovac to serve on the Milwaukee County Federated Library System Board of Trustees. Mr. Kovac fills the requirement of resource library representative seat on the MCFLS Board of Trustees. A library advocate, he has been a faithful member of the board since 2012. I look forward to Mr. Kovac's continued leadership on the MCFLS Board of Trustees.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Board: Federated Library System Board of Trustees

Type: Reappointment

Appointee: Nik Kovac

Role: Member, Resource Library Representative

Replacing: Not Applicable

Previous Term Expiration: April 20, 2021

Relative File No/s: 12-576, 15-56, 18-349, 21-410

Current Term Expiration: April 20, 2024

Code or Statute: Wisconsin Statue Chapters 43.19 (1)

(a) 43.54(1)(a)(am)

Hyperlink / Webpage: Wisconsin Statue Chapter 43.19 (1) (a)

Wisconsin Statue Chapter 43.54(1)(a)(am)

MILWAUKEE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 901 NORTH 9TH STREET, ROOM 306, MILWAUKEE, WI 53233 TELEPHONE (414) 278-4211 FAX (414) 223-1375 COUNTY.MILWAUKEE.GOV/COUNTYEXECUTIVE

A copy of the biography of Mr. Kovac, a resident of Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley

Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Sheldon Wasserman, Parks, Energy & Environment Committee

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, County Board

Kelsey Evans, Committee Coordinator

Steve Heser, Director, Milwaukee County Federated Library System

Nik Kovac